Semiconductor Group 125 01.95
512kx8-Bit Dynamic RAM
Advanced Information
• 512 288 words by 8-bit organization
• 0 to 70 ˚C operating temperature
• Fast access and cycle time
RAS access time:
60 ns (-60 version)

• Single + 5 V (± 10 %) supply with a
built-in Vbb generator
Ordering Information
Type Ordering Code Package Descriptions
HYB 514800BJ-60 Q67100-Q849 P-SOJ-28-2 DRAM
(access time 60 ns)
HYB 514800BJ-70 Q67100-Q850 P-SOJ-28-2 DRAM
(access time 70 ns)
HYB 514800BJ-80 Q67100-Q851 P-SOJ-28-2 DRAM
(access time 80 ns)
HYB 514800BJ -60/-70/-80
• Low power dissipation
max. 605 mW active (-60 version)
max. 550 mW active (-70 version)
max. 468 mW active (-80 version)